## Weekly Fee Schedule for Redeemer Lutheran Child Care,

## VPK & After-School

6970 Mineola Rd. Englewood, Fl 34224 (941)475-2631

Director: Debra Buel

Effective date 08/12/24-6/30/25

Registration Fees - \$100.00 per child

Annual Registration Fees - \$75.00 per child

Aunual Registration r	ees - 575.00 per child
Infants Monday – Friday Part-time (3 days)	\$210.00 \$170.00
1 <b>Year – olds</b> Monday – Friday Part-time (3 days)	\$195.00 \$155.00
2 Year – olds Monday – Friday Part-time (3 days)	\$185.00 \$145.00
3-5 year – olds Monday – Friday Part-time (3 days)	\$175.00 \$145.00
<b>VPK Wrap – Around</b> Monday – Friday 3 Days	<b>Care</b> \$135.00 \$105.00

- \$30.00 extra a day for a full day of care for VPK Children when the children are off for teacher work days or one day holidays. Please refer to the Charlotte County School Calendar.
- During Holiday Breaks and Summer VPK fees will be regular 3-5 year old tuition of \$175.00 for full time or \$145.00 for part time.

After - School K	-5	Summer Camp K-5	Spring Break K-5
Monday – Friday		5 Days \$130.00	5 Days \$110.00
Before/Aftercare	\$85.00	3 Days \$110.00	3 Days \$95.00
Before Care Only	\$50.00	\$50.00 Registration Fees	<b>3</b>
After Care Only	\$75.00		
Part-time (3-day min	1.) \$65.00		

- \$30.00 extra a day for a full day of care for School-age Children when the children are off for teacher work days or one day holidays.
- During Christmas and Spring Break School-age fees will be posted one week before.

Rates are the same 52 weeks a year whether we are open all week or it is a holiday.

Also if your child misses a day or two you are still responsible to pay your same weekly rate. You are entitled to a 1 week vacation each year. Please refer to your handbook.